

## ADDENDUM AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM RFP 2020-2021-02 Flight Training Provider Addendum #2 June 23, 2021

Proposal No: RFP 2020-2021-02

Proposal Title: Flight Training Provider

Proposal Due Date: June 30, 2021 @ 2:00 PM CST

Questions Due Date: June 16, 2021 @ 12:00 PM CST

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE APPLICABLE TO THE ORIGINAL

SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED RFP.

This addendum includes the following: **CLARIFICATION TO BID DOCUMENTS** 

## **TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS**

- Inquiries (#5, Page 6): Due date for questions should read June 16, 2021, not June 16, 2012.
- Sovereign Immunity (D.25 Page 34): The spelling of "Sovereign" is corrected.

## **UPDATED INFORMATION**

- NWFSC General Information (#32, Page 9): For academic year 2020 line should read "Annual enrollment was 9,238, of which 7,594 were pursuing college credit and 1,644 are earning non-college credits. Unique to the College is its significant military population, with 8.6% (1,028) of the student body active or retired military."
- Insurance Required (D.22 (A) Page 31): Special Conditions #8.01 does not exist. Line should read: "Contractor shall maintain in full force and effect, with underwriters licensed to do business in the State of Florida, the following insurances in addition to, as requested and applicable, NWFSC Insurance Requirements for Vendors, Contractors and Service Providers." <a href="https://www.nwfsc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/NWFSC-Insurance-Requirements-for-Vendors-2021.pdf">https://www.nwfsc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/NWFSC-Insurance-Requirements-for-Vendors-2021.pdf</a>

THIS ADDENDUM NOW BECOMES A PART OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL.

	IT FORM SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED AND RETURNED WITH THE RESPONSE.
COMPANY NAME:	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	DATE: